Comparison of Financial Aid Awards from 1993-1997

* Please note that graduate assistantships, fellowships, tuition remissions, athletic grant-in-aid, Morehead
Awards, ROTC Scholarships, and Educational Benefits, where known, are calculated into 1997-1998; and were
NOT calculated into the previous years' totals.

Total Aid Awarded

Number of Students

Average Award

Distribution of Funds by Source
Federal
University
State
Private

Distribution of Funds by Type
Scholarships and Grants
Work Study

Loans

1993-1994
$53,346,715
9,424

$5,661

74%
13%
4%

9%

31%
2%

67%

1994-1995
$63,569,139
10,226

$6,216

76%
12%
4%

8%

28%
1%

71%

1995-1996
$71,548,866
10,661

$6,743

7%
12%
3%

8%

26%
1%

73%

1996-1997
$78,209,204
11,091

$7,052

74%
16%
3%

7%

28%
1%

71%

1997-1998*
$98,371,327
11,001

$8,942

61%
27%
5%

7%

38%
1%

61%



