Comparison of Financial Aid Awards from 1993-1997

* Please note that graduate assistantships, fellowships, tuition remissions, athletic grant-in-aid, Morehead Awards, ROTC Scholarships, and Educational Benefits, where known, are calculated into 1997-1998; and were NOT calculated into the previous years' totals.

	1993-1994	1994-1995	1995-1996	1996-1997	1997-1998*
Total Aid Awarded	\$53,346,715	\$63,569,139	\$71,548,866	\$78,209,204	\$98,371,327
Number of Students	9,424	10,226	10,661	11,091	11,001
Average Award	\$5,661	\$6,216	\$6,743	\$7,052	\$8,942
Distribution of Funds by Source					
Federal	74%	76%	77%	74%	61%
University	13%	12%	12%	16%	27%
State	4%	4%	3%	3%	5%
Private	9%	8%	8%	7%	7%
Distribution of Funds by Type					
Scholarships and Grants	31%	28%	26%	28%	38%
Work Study	2%	1%	1%	1%	1%
Loans	67%	71%	73%	71%	61%